FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 1 of 20 Pages
Straubing, 12 December 2002
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 50217-20770
for
CAS 2
Inductive Reader

2. Administrative Data
IDENTIFICATION OF EUT
TYPE DESIGNATION OF EUT (i.e. system if
EUT consists of more than one part):
CAS 2
PARTS OF THE SYSTEM (including
appropriate type designations)
SERIAL NUMBER(S): Prototype
APPLICATION (see note): Inductive Applications
SECTION OF FCC RULES 15.209
FREQUENCY RANGE: N/A
OPERATING FREQUENCY: 125 kHz
CARRIER POWER 19.5 µV/m at 300 meters
CHANNEL SPACING: Not applicable
ITU DESIGNATION: 10K0A1D
NUMBER OF RF-CHANNELS: 1
NUMBER OF CONTROL FUNCTIONS: N/A
POWER SUPPLY: 12 regulated lead acid battery
TYPE OF ANTENNA: Fix connected
SIZE / LENGTH OF ANTENNA: N/A
INTERFACE(S): N/A
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 5 of 20 Pages
ADMINISTRATIVE DATA
APPLICANT (full address): Bayerische Motoren Werke
Petuelring 130
D-80788 München
CONTACT PERSON: Mr. Richard Hochleitner
TELEPHONE NO.: +49 (0) 89 382 32965
FAX NO.: +49 (0) 89 382 732965
EMAIL-ADDRESS: Richard.hochleitner@bmw.de
RECEIPT OF EUT: 9 December 2002
VERSION OF EUT: As delivered
DATE(S) OF TEST: 11 December 2002
NOTE(S): ---
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 6 of 20 Pages
3. Summary of Test Results
The tested sample complies with the requirements for set forth in the
The Code of Federal Regulations 47, Part 15, Subpart C, Section 15.209
of the Federal Communication Commission (FCC).
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 7 of 20 Pages
4. Deviations from the Test Specifications
All tests were performed without deviations from the test specifications.
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 8 of 20 Pages
5. Additional Information to EUT and Testing
EUT MODE OF OPERATION
Continously reading a TAG
LIST OF ANCILLARY DEVICES USED FOR TESTING (SEE NOTE)
Description Designation Serial no. Manufacturer
None
LIST OF PERIPHERAL DEVICES USED FOR TESTING
Description Designation Serial no. Manufacturer
None
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 9 of 20 Pages
6. Measuring Methods
6.1. Field strength emissions < 30 MHz (15.209)
Radiated emissions in the frequency range 9 kHz – 30 MHz will be measured initially at a
distance of 3 meters. A prescan at 3 meter distance will be performed in a shielded room
with the detector of the spectrum analyzer or EMI Receiver set to peak. Final
measurement is then performed at 30 meter distance. In case the regulation requires
testing at other distances, the result will be extrapolated. The extrapolation factor will be
determined by making a second measurement at 10 meter distance. The provisions of
15.31 (d) apply.
According to section 15.209 (d) final measurementis performed with the detector set to
Quasi Peak except for the frequency bands 9 – 90 kHz and 110 – 490 kHz where
average detector is employed.
FCC-ID: LX8CAS2 Test Report No. 50217-20770
Page 10 of 20 Pages
6.2. Unwanted Emission 30 MHz - 1 GHz (§15.225 (b))
Radiated emissions were measured over the frequency range from 30 MHz to 1 GHz. For
final testing the detector-function of the spectrum analyzer was set to quasi peak